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1. Results of Operations for the Half Year Ended June 30, 2001. (July 1, 2001 to December 31, 2001) 
 
(1) Business Results              (Millions of Yen, rounded down) 

 Net Sales Operating Income Ordinary Income 
F Y 2 0 0 2 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

3,147 
3,047 

(3.3%) 
(–) 

274 
247 

(10.8%) 
(–) 

265 
250 

(6.0%) 
(–) 

F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( A n n u a l )  6,531  716  696  
 

Net Income 
Net Income per 

Share 

Duluted Net 
Income per 

Share 
F Y 2 0 0 2 . 6( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

146 
115 

(27.7%)
(–)

24.51 Yen 
27.57 Yen 

– 

F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( A n n u a l )  352   78.15 Yen – 
Notes; 

1. Gain(Loss) in Equity Investment: FY2002.6(Interim) – Million Yen; FY2001.6(Interim) – Million Yen; 

FY2001.6(Annual) – Million Yen 

2. Average number of shares outstanding(consolidated): FY2002.6(Interim) 5,998,309 shares; FY2001.6(Interim) 4,176,000 

shares; FY2001.6(Annual) 4,516,888 shares 

3. No changes have been made in accounting policy. 
 
 (2) Financial State              (Millions of Yen, rounded down) 

 Total Assets  Total Shareholders’ 
Equity 

Shareholders’ Equity 
Ratio 

Total Shareholders’ 
Equity per Share 

F Y 2 0 0 2 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

6,082 
5,306 

4,376 
3,412 

72.0 
64.3 

730.25 Yen 
817.09 Yen 

F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( A n n u a l )  6,408 4,382 68.4 876.58 Yen 
 
 (3) Cash Flows              (Millions of Yen, rounded down) 

 C a s h  F l o w s  f r o m  
O p e r a t i n g  
A c t i v i t i e s  

C a s h  F l o w s  f r o m  
I n v e s t i n g  
A c t i v i t i e s  

C a s h  F l o w s  f r o m  
F i n a n c i n g  
A c t i v i t i e s  

Cash and Cash 
Equivalents, End of 

Period 
F Y 2 0 0 2 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

 77 
-77 

-70 
-21 

-142 
-162 

3,289 
2,543 

F Y 2 0 0 1 . 6 ( A n n u a l )   284 -93   424 3,419 
 
 (4) Scope of Consolidation and Equity Method 

Consolidated subsidiaries: 4 

Unconsolidated subsidiaries accounted for by the equity method: – 

Affiliates accounted for by the equity method: – 
 
 (5) Changes in Scope of Consolidation and the Equity Method 

Consolidated subsidiaries: (New) –, (Excluded) – 

Equity Method Companies: (New) –, (Excluded) – 
 
2. Business forecast for FY2002.6 

(Millions of Yen, rounded down) 
 Net Sales Ordinary Income Net Income 

FY2002.6 (Annual) 6,910 712 399 
Note; Net Income per Share (Annual): 66.56 Yen 

 

 


