Consolidated Financial Results for the Half Year Ended June 30, 2002. (Summary)

February 13, 2002

Company Name: Computer Institute of Japan, Ltd. Stock Listing: The Second Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange

Stock Code: 4826 Head Office: Kanagawa
Contact: Hachikuro Ishiura, Director Telephone: 81-(45)-324-0111

Board of Directors' Meeting: February 13, 2002

1. Results of Operations for the Half Year Ended June 30, 2001. (July 1, 2001 to December 31, 2001)

(1) Business Results

(Millions of Yen, rounded down)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income	
FY2002.6(Interim)	3,147	(3.3%)	274	(10.8%)	265	(6.0%)
FY2001.6(Interim)	3,047	(-)	247	(-)	250	(-)
FY2001.6(Annual)	6,531		716		696	

	Net Income	Net Income per Share	Duluted Net Income per Share
FY2002.6(Interim)	146 (27.7%)	24.51 Yen	
FY2001.6(Interim)	115 (-)	27.57 Yen	-
FY2001.6(Annual)	352	78.15 Yen	I

Notes:

- 1. Gain(Loss) in Equity Investment: FY2002.6(Interim) Million Yen; FY2001.6(Interim) Million Yen; FY2001.6(Annual) Million Yen
- 2. Average number of shares outstanding(consolidated): FY2002.6(Interim) 5,998,309 shares; FY2001.6(Interim) 4,176,000 shares; FY2001.6(Annual) 4,516,888 shares
- 3. No changes have been made in accounting policy.

(2) Financial State

(Millions of Yen, rounded down)

	Total Assets	Total Shareholders' Equity	Shareholders' Equity Ratio	Total Shareholders' Equity per Share
FY2002.6(Interim) FY2001.6(Interim)	6,082 5,306	4,376 3,412	72.0 64.3	730.25 Yen 817.09 Yen
FY2001.6(Annual)	6,408	4,382	68.4	876.58 Yen

(3) Cash Flows

(Millions of Yen, rounded down)

	Cash Flows from	Cash Flows from	Cash Flows from	Cash and Cash
	Operating	Investing	Financing	Equivalents, End of
	Activities	Activities	Activities	Period
FY2002.6(Interim)	77	-70	-142	3,289
FY2001.6(Interim)	-77	-21	-162	2,543
FY2001.6(Annual)	284	-93	424	3,419

(4) Scope of Consolidation and Equity Method

Consolidated subsidiaries: 4

Unconsolidated subsidiaries accounted for by the equity method: -

Affiliates accounted for by the equity method: –

(5) Changes in Scope of Consolidation and the Equity Method

Consolidated subsidiaries: (New) –, (Excluded) – Equity Method Companies: (New) –, (Excluded) –

2. Business forecast for FY2002.6

(Millions of Yen, rounded down)

		`	, ,
	Net Sales	Ordinary Income	Net Income
FY2002.6 (Annual)	6,910	712	399

Note; Net Income per Share (Annual): 66.56 Yen